05-26-2006

f Ja MECENED

802 864-9319

p. 1

10

MAY 9 0 2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 065 103246439	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY 1024-045		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven W. ATMS	Name: Microstrain, Inc.	
christopher P. Townsend	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 310 Humicard ane	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Williston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Vermont	
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1/CA Zin-06406	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:05495	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09 457,493		
10/4+7,384		
	lached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: James Marc Leas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 37 Butler Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: South Burlington	8. Payment Information	
State: Vermont Zip: 05403	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005	
Phone Number: 802 864-1575	Expiration Date <u>01-09</u>	
Fax Number: 802 864-9319	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jolly39@juno.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature Date		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 1/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2006 11:15:21 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:802 864 9319 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-10 05/23/2006 EFLORES 00000041 09457493 (40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

James Marc Leas

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

p.2

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

MAY 2 0 2006

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0551-0027

U, S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1996, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, Staven W. ATHS of Williston, VT hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Solia State		
orientation Sensor with 200 Degree	= Measure-Heal	
Copability for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Pea Application Number 09/457, 493	cember 8, 1999	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, Microstrain, Inco Williston,		
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horrica to Lake, Wil	Miston VT is de-	
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; $valvable Cexs(d)$ Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.	!	
Executed this day of	, 20 <u>06</u> ,	
at Williston Vermont		
Don re)()	
State of Vierman)	Signature)	
Before me Brischally appeared said Steven W. TRM and asknowled and the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1	
day of man 2006	Linch	
Seal (No	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is sestimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2006 11:15:21 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/16 * DNIB:2738300 * CSID:802 864 9319 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-10

PATENT

REEL: 017920 FRAME: 0477

. 11

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OM8 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, of shelburne, UT hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Solia State		
Orientation Gensor with 360 Regree Reasonement		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Docember B</u> , [227] Application Number <u>OP</u> / 4 5 7 , 4 9 3		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, Microstrain, Incom Williston	he rein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horricano Lane, 10	illiston, UT is de-	
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Valvable Consideration Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not		
been made.	i	
Executed this day of Coup	,20 <u>06</u> ,	
at Williston Vermont	,	
State of Vernant SS: 2000 SS:	Signature) Send July (Signature)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 5/20/2006 11:15:21 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:802 864 9319 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-10

RECORDED: 05/20/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017920 FRAME: 0478